IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx NEM 11.0017X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2023-11-30

Up to 127 detector units may be connected to one detector loop. The loop driver module is intended for mounting in the AutroSafe Fire Alarm
Control paneland connected to the power supply BSS-310A.
Type Designations
Ex ic IIB T4 Gc
Manual Call Points:
BF-500V2/N (-30°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
BF-501/N, BF-503/N/0100, BF-503/N/0300, BF-503/N/0400, BF-503/N/0500 and BNB-300 (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
BF-502/N (-25°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Heat Detectors:
BDH-500/N and BD-501/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Optical Smoke Detectosr:
BHH-500/N and BHH-500/S/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Multisensor Smoke Detector:
BHH-520/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Input unit:
BN-500/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
[Ex ic Gc] IIB
Loop driver:
BSD-310/N (-20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +70°C)
Intrinsic Safety Data
Loop driver:
The ratio L/R for the loop cable shall not exceed the stated value: Lo/Ro:30mH/W
Manual Call Points, Heat Detectors, Optical Smoke Detector, Multisensor Smoke Detector and Input unit:
Maximum input voltage                     Ui: 15,75V
Maximum input current                      Ii: 63,5mA
Maximum input power                       Pi: 0,44W
Maximum internal capacitance          Ci: 21,6nF
Maximum internal inductance            Li: 0mH
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
BF-500V2/N IP65 according to IEC 60529.
1.The loop driver module is intended for mounting in the AutroSafe Fire Alarm Control panel and connected to the power supply BSS-310A
2.The loop driver module may only be used in locations, sheltered from dust and water. The degree of protection is IP 30 D
BF-500V2N: IP22D without lid and IP24D with lid.
3.The ambient temperature differs from the normal range and is specified in this certificate.
4.The hardware circuit unit typr, BNB-300, must be mounted in an enclosure that complies to IEC/EN 60079-0 and IEC/EN 60079-7 or IEC/EN
60079-11.
IECEx Certificate